503743165 03/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3789809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEN-REN CHEN	04/17/2006
ROBERT MARTIN EPHRAIM	04/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS	
Street Address:	ONE VERIZON WAY	
City:	BASKING RIDGE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14184247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-351-3579

Email: eddy.valverde@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: VERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1320 N. COURTHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20060404C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. PALMIERI	
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH R. PALMIERI, REG. NO. 40,760/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20060404C1_Inventors-Assignment_4-17-06#page1.tif source=20060404C1_Inventors-Assignment_4-17-06#page2.tif

PATENT 503743165 REEL: 038023 FRAME: 0881

Docket No.: 50108-107

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Ben-Ren Chen and Robert Martin Ephraim of 339 Davis Street, Northboro, MA 01532 and 3 McBride Way, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled PREPAID CHARGING INTERFACE ENHANCEMENTS ENABLING PREPAID MESSAGING BUCKETS, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Cellco Partnership (d/b/a Verizon Wireless), a partnership of the State of Delaware and having an address of 180 Washington Valley Drive, Bedminster, NJ 07921 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Cellco Partnership (d/b/a Verizon Wireless), its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Cellco Partnership (d/b/a Verizon Wireless), its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

4/17/06	cle
Date 4/17/06	Ben-Ren Chen Robert Martin Ephraim
Date	Robert Martin Ephraim
Date	

STATE OF NEW JERSE!)	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF SOMERSET) SS:)	
	be the person named in and we executed the same for the uses are	, 20 <u>06</u> , before me personally appeared the above instrument, and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public My commission expires	March 01, 2011
STATE OF NEW JERSEN COUNTY OF SOMERSET)) SS:)	
On this <u>17</u> day of _ Robert Martin Ephraim, to me ke and acknowledged to me that he/	nown to be the person named in	, 2006, before me personally appeared and who executed the above instrument, es and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public My commission expires	Herch 1, 2011

JANE C. KRAMER Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires March 01, 2011

REEL: 038023 FRAME: 0883